

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19089/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 22/02/2012 in WPC No.59276/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IDRISH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State states
that despite various notices, the respondent has not reported for duty. In
view of the statement, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain
stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master